
Appendix A

Table A-1   Comparison of PM10 Baseline Emissions (Pre-Rule 1157 Inventory)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	PROCESS
	OPEN PILES/STORAGE
	Unpaved Roads
	Paved Roads
	TOTAL

	CATEGORY
	(tons/day)
	(tons/day)
	(tons/day)
	(tons/day)
	(tons/day)

	 
	FSR
	Revised
	FSR
	Revised
	FSR
	Revised
	FSR
	Revised
	FSR
	Revised

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Aggregate
	6.40
	1.25
	1.70
	0.95
	8.33
	3.97
	0.27
	1.43
	16.70
	7.60

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Concrete Batching
	2.90
	0.35
	0.10
	0.05
	0.12
	0.06
	0.08
	0.24
	3.20
	0.70

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Hot Mix Asphalt
	1.20
	0.93
	0.90
	0.58
	0.25
	0.12
	0.25
	1.27
	2.60
	2.90

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Concrete Products
	3.50
	0.64
	0.52
	0.32
	0.03
	0.01
	0.07
	0.13
	4.12
	1.10

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Crushed Misc. Base
	0.20
	0.05
	0.20
	0.12
	0.03
	0.01
	0.01
	0.05
	0.44
	0.24

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Other
	0.03
	0.02
	1.90
	1.08
	0.00
	0.00
	0.03
	0.05
	1.96
	1.15

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	TOTAL
	14.23
	3.24
	5.32
	3.10
	8.76
	4.17
	0.71
	3.17
	29.02
	13.68


Note:  Some line-item totals may not sum exactly due to numerical rounding.

Appendix A (continued)

Table A-2   Comparison of PM10 Remaining Emissions (Post-Rule 1157 Inventory)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	PROCESS
	OPEN PILES/STORAGE
	Unpaved Roads
	Paved Roads
	TOTAL

	CATEGORY
	(tons/day)
	(tons/day)
	(tons/day)
	(tons/day)
	(tons/day)

	 
	FSR
	Revised
	FSR
	Revised
	FSR
	Revised
	FSR
	Revised
	FSR
	Revised

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Aggregate
	1.69
	0.16
	0.84
	0.10
	2.16
	2.33
	0.07
	0.57
	4.76
	3.16

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Concrete Batching
	2.57
	0.25
	0.03
	0.02
	0.02
	0.02
	0.02
	0.10
	2.64
	0.39

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hot Mix Asphalt
	0.78
	0.75
	0.47
	0.06
	0.07
	0.05
	0.06
	0.51
	1.38
	1.37

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Concrete Products
	0.81
	0.10
	0.28
	0.05
	0.01
	0.00
	0.02
	0.05
	1.12
	0.20

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Crushed Misc. Base
	0.05
	0.01
	0.10
	0.01
	0.01
	0.00
	0.00
	0.02
	0.16
	0.04

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other
	0.02
	0.00
	0.87
	0.11
	0.00
	0.00
	0.01
	0.02
	0.90
	0.13

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL
	5.92
	1.27
	2.59
	0.34
	2.27
	2.41
	0.18
	1.27
	10.96
	5.29


Note:  Some line-item totals may not sum exactly due to numerical rounding.


A - 2

